
B.H.B. COLLEGE: SARUPETA 
Academic Calendar 

From 1 July, 2019 to 30 June, 2020 
 

Months Dates Class Days/Working 

Days/Holidays 

Activities/Events 

July, 2019 1 

 

1-31 

 

1-6, 8-13,15-20,22-27,29-

31 

7,14,21,28 

 

 

Summer Vacation 

 

Office Working Days 

 

Sundays 

College Foundation 

Day 

 

August, 

2019 

1 

 

1-3,5-10,14,16,17,19,21-

23, 26-31 

4,11,18,25 

12,13 

15 

20 

 

24 

Resumption of Classes 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

Id-Uz-Zuha 

Independence Day 

Tithi of Sri Sri 

Madhavdev 

Janmashtami 

 

September, 

2019 

2-7, 9-14, 16-21, 23-28, 30 

 

1,8,15,22,29 

1 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

Sundays 

Tithi of Srimanta 

Sankardev 

Freshmen Social in 

the first half 

October, 

2019 

1,3,4,14-17, 19,21-26, 29-

31 

 

6,13,20,27 

2 

5-13 

 

 

18 

27,28 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

Gandhi Jayanti 

Durga Puja, Lakshmi 

Puja, Janmotsav of 

Srimanta Sankardev 

Kati Bihu 

Kali Puja and Dewali 

Election to College 

Students’ Union 

 

Sessional 

Examinations/Unit 

Tests 

November, 

2019 

1,2,4-9, 11, 13-16,18-23, 

25-30 

 

3,10,17,24 

12 

24 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

Guru Nanak’s Birthday 

Lachit Divas 

End Semester 

Examinations start 



December, 

2019 

3-7, 9-14,16-21 

 

1,8,15,22,29 

3-7, 9-14,16-21,23,24,26-

28,30,31 

 

8,15,22,29 

2 

 

16 

 

25 

23-31 

 

Class Days 

 

Office Working Days 

 

 

 

Sundays 

Asom Divas/Syu-Ka-

Pha Divas 

Commencement of 

Even Semester Classes 

Christmas 

Winter Vacation 

End Semester 

Examinations be 

completed  

 

 

 

 

 

January, 

2020 

18,20-25,27-31 

1-4,6-11,13,14,18,20-

25,27-31 

 

5,12,19,26 

15,16 

17 

26 

1-16 

Class Days 

Office Working Days 

 

 

Sundays 

Magh Bihu 

Silpi Divas 

Republics Day 

Winter Vacation 

Annual College 

Week in the last 

part 

February, 

2020 

1,3-8, 10-15,17-22,24-29 

 

2,9,16,23 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

Sundays 

One holiday for 

Saraswati Puja. 

H.S. Final 

Examinations Start. 

March, 

2020 

2-7,9-14,16-21,23-

28,30,31 

 

1,8,15,22,29 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

One holiday for 

Shivaratri. 

H.S. Final 

Examinations end. 

H.S. First Year 

Examinations start. 

Sessional 

Examinations. 

April, 2020 1-4,6-11,13,17,18,20-

25,27-30 

 

5,12,19,26 

14-16 

 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

Bohag Bihu 

 

May, 2020 2,4-9,11-16,18-23,25-30 

 

3,10,17,24,31 

1 

Office Working Days 

 

Sundays 

May Day 

End Semester 

Examinations start. 

Admission 

processes start. 

June 1-6, 8-13,15-20,22-

27,29,30 

 

7,14,21,28 

 

Class Days/Office 

Working Days 

 

Sundays 

 

Admission to 

various classes 

 

 

 



1 

 

 

20 

Commencement of 3
rd

 

and 5
th

 Semester 

Classes 

Commencement of 

other classes 

 

 

 

        Principal 

       B. H. B. College, Sarupeta 


