## B.H.B. COLLEGE: SARUPETA

## Academic Calendar From 1 July, 2019 to 30 June, 2020

Months	Dates	Class Days/Working	Activities/Events
		Days/Holidays	
July, 2019	1	,	College Foundation Day
	1-31	Summer Vacation	Day
	1-6, 8-13,15-20,22-27,29- 31	Office Working Days	
	7,14,21,28	Sundays	
August,	1	Resumption of Classes	
2019		Class Days/Office	
2017	1-3,5-10,14,16,17,19,21-	Working Days	
	23, 26-31	Working Days	
	4,11,18,25	Sundays	
	12,13	Id-Uz-Zuha	
	15	Independence Day	
	20	Tithi of Sri Sri	
		Madhavdev	
	24	Janmashtami	
September,	2-7, 9-14, 16-21, 23-28, 30	Class Days/Office	Freshmen Social in
2019		Working Days	the first half
	1,8,15,22,29	Sundays	
	1	Tithi of Srimanta	
		Sankardev	
October,	1,3,4,14-17, 19,21-26, 29-	Class Days/Office	Election to College
2019	31	Working Days	Students' Union
	6,13,20,27	Sundays	Sessional
	2	Gandhi Jayanti	Examinations/Unit
	5-13	Durga Puja, Lakshmi	Tests
		Puja, Janmotsav of	
		Srimanta Sankardev	
	18	Kati Bihu	
	27,28	Kali Puja and Dewali	
November,	1,2,4-9, 11, 13-16,18-23,	Class Days/Office	End Semester
2019	25-30	Working Days	Examinations start
	3,10,17,24	Sundays	
	12	Guru Nanak's Birthday	
	24	Lachit Divas	

December,	3-7, 9-14,16-21	Class Days	End Semester
2019	1,8,15,22,29 3-7, 9-14,16-21,23,24,26- 28,30,31	Office Working Days	Examinations be completed
	8,15,22,29 2	Sundays Asom Divas/Syu-Ka- Pha Divas	
	16	Commencement of Even Semester Classes	
	25 23-31	Christmas Winter Vacation	
January, 2020	18,20-25,27-31 1-4,6-11,13,14,18,20- 25,27-31	Class Days Office Working Days	Annual College Week in the last part
	5,12,19,26 15,16 17 26 1-16	Sundays Magh Bihu Silpi Divas Republics Day Winter Vacation	
February, 2020	1,3-8, 10-15,17-22,24-29 2,9,16,23	Class Days/Office Working Days Sundays	One holiday for Saraswati Puja. H.S. Final Examinations Start.
March, 2020	2-7,9-14,16-21,23- 28,30,31	Class Days/Office Working Days	One holiday for Shivaratri. H.S. Final
	1,8,15,22,29	Sundays	Examinations end. H.S. First Year Examinations start. Sessional Examinations.
April, 2020	1-4,6-11,13,17,18,20- 25,27-30	Class Days/Office Working Days	
	5,12,19,26 14-16	Sundays Bohag Bihu	
May, 2020	2,4-9,11-16,18-23,25-30	Office Working Days	End Semester Examinations start.
	3,10,17,24,31	Sundays May Day	Admission processes start.
June	1-6, 8-13,15-20,22- 27,29,30	Class Days/Office Working Days	Admission to various classes
	7,14,21,28	Sundays	

1	Commencement of 3 <sup>rd</sup>	
	and 5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	
	Classes	
20	Commencement of	
	other classes	

Principal B. H. B. College, Sarupeta